
4-01

8

51

4

4 41

2

1

6

01

5

9
117

3
13

17

18

19

21

B500247 - Optional Single Runner Ski Assembly 

22

23

24

25

9

9

17

26

27

20

16

28
29

30



4-02

Brouwer 4000 Sod Harvester
Auto-Steer Assembly

.ONMET .I ONTRAP .YT NQ OITPIRCSED
1 683001 T1B OVIPMOTTOBEGAKNILREETS-OTUA
2 783001 P1B ACPOTTOVIPREETS-OTUA
3 793001 N1B IPTOVIPREETS-OTUA
4 054001 82B 81.0x05.0x05.1REHSAW
5 916001 R2B ECAPSROSNESREETS-OTUA
6 101101 R1B ECAPSTOVIPREETS-OTUA
7 350003 E1B GAKNILTFILMRAREETS-OTUA
8 450003 T1B OVIPDNAPMALCMRAIKSREETS-OTUA

01 612081 .2F GL57.1x42-01-TEKCOSXEH
11 005013 62F 1/5-REHSAWKCOL
21 410183 .4F KHT020.0x00.1x05.1-REHSAWMIHS
31 70611B .2K GL526.0x578.0x57.0DEGNALFGNIHSUBSUGI
41 51611B 54K 7.0x52.1x00.1DEGNALFGNIHSUBSUGI
51 41301E E1K LBAMMARGORPROSNESYRATORKCRUT

1B300172 SKI ARM 16 IN. - NON CURRENT UP TO SN. 91
16

1B300173 SKI ARM 24 IN. - NON CURRENT UP TO SN. 91
1F040612 BOLT - 3/8 UNC x 1 1/4 GR.817
1F310600 LOCK WASHER - 3/818
1H310039 AUTO-STEER SPLIT CLAMP YOKE WELDMENT19
1H310345 AUTO-STEER SAND SHOE W/A20

1KD91103 U-JOINT KIT21
1B500247 SINGLE RUNNER SKI ASSEMBLY (OPTIONAL)22
1B101558 AUTO-STEER PIVOT PLATE23
1B300266 AUTO-STEER SKI RUNNER WELDMENT24
1B300267 SKI ATTACHMENT25
2F210500 NUT-5/16 UNC NYLOC26
2F330500 5/16 SAE WASHER27

1H310061 AUTO-STEER STD SKI W/A (OPTIONAL)

2M100157 COUPLING28
4F040624 HEX BOLT 3/8-16 x 2 1/2 LG29
4F210608 NUT 3/8 UNC NYLOC Gr.830

1B300312 SKI ARM WLDMT. 45 IN. - CURRENT FROM SN. 92

09/12/2020

9 2F040506 BOLT - 5/16 UNC x 3/4 Gr 8





SECTION 5  ELECTRICAL 
 
 
Wiring Diagram          5-01 
Under Cab Electrical Panel Assembly - CURRENT from Serial No. 37  5-03 
Under Cab Electrical Box Assembly - CURRENT from Serial No. 37   5-05 
Main Electrical Box & Mutiports 7-10 & 16      5-07 
Main Electrical Box & Mutiports 4 & 13-15      5-09 
Main Electrical Box & Mutiports 5, 6 & 11      5-11 
4000 Electrical Diagram         5-13 
Joystick Console Assembly        5-15 
Main Electrical Control Box Assembly       5-17 
Sensor Identification         5-19 
  
 



5-01

1

2

43

5

5

6

7

8 9



ITEM
NO.  PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

 Brouwer 4000 Sod Harvester
 Control Console Wiring for MK3

1  KE70034  Keypad - 8 Button Canbus 1
2  KE70035  Keypad - 20 Button Canbus 1
3  KE30042  DEUTSCH DTM PLUG - 6 1
4  KE00024  JOYSTICK HANDLE -L SERIES & BASE 1
5  KE10230  POTENTIOMETER - 1K OHM 3
6  KE80042  THROTTLE - FINGER SWITCH 1
7  KE80044  FOOT PEDAL 1
8  KE30050  DEUTSCH DT PLUG - 12 1
9  KE30025  WEDGE - 12 PIN DT PLUG 1

 Brouwer 4000 Sod Harvester
Overhead Switches, Right Pillar Display & Fuel Guage Assembly MK3

10  B300125  Screen Mounting Bracket 1
11  B101036  Monting Plate 1
12  KE80024  SWITCH - DPDT (MOM-ON - OFF - MOM-ON) 1
13  KE80008  SWITCH - ROCKER DOUBLE POLE (PARK BRAKE) 1
14  KE80009  SWITCH - ROCKER SINGLE POLE 2
15  KE70025  FUEL GAUGE 1
16  KE70026  FUEL GAUGE BEZEL 1
17  KE70023  ENGINE CONTROL 1
18  KE70016  LCD SCREEN 1
19  KE10161  BUZZER - OPERATOR ALERT 1
20  KE10162  BUZZER - VOLUME CONTROL 1
21  A101657  BEEPER BRACKET 1
22  KE75002  RAM ARM 1
23  KE75004  SMALL BASE RAM 1
24  KE75005  VESA BASE RAM 1

5-02



5-03

1

71
5

41

6 21

41

4

6

24

18

22

12

3

19 21

13

19

7101
9
7

51

02
23

28

26

27

25

28

28

28

26

26

26

28

28

FUSES
11

29

8

19

18
13

NON CURRENT

NON CURRENT



5-04

Brouwer 4000 Sod Harvester
Under Cab Electrical Panel Assembly - CURRENT from Serial No. 37

.ONMETI .ONTRAP .YT NQ OITPIRCSED
1 760-53 2 C1 MROFTDPSOSIINIM-YALER
2 142101 X1B OBLACIRTCELELENAPRENNI
3 803101B 2 BACREDNUETALPREPEEKROTCENNOC
4 554101 E3B GRALTNUOMELGNAYALER
5 654101 L2B LAMSTNUOMELGNAYALER
6 312003 B1B ACREDNULENAPLACIRTCELE
7 404040 84F RG.GL05.0xCNU4/1DHXEH-TLOB
8 002012F 8 C - NON CURRENT1 NU42-01-TUNKCOLXEH
9 004013F 4 KCOL4/1-REHSAW
01 004033 R4F EHSAWTALFEAS4/1
11 401045 .8F GL05.0x23-8#-LIHPDHNAP
21 402045F 0 . - NON CURRENT1 GL05.0x42-01LIHPDHNAP

31 602045 L - NON CURRENT8F IHPDHNAP4/3xCNU01-TLOB
41 402075F 0 L2 TSTS.GL05.0x23-01LIHPDHNAP
51 004058 )1F LLIRD46/52(CNU4/1-TUNTEVIR
61 49101EK 2 E1 SABYALERYTUDYVAEH
71 26201E P3K MA57YALER
81 48201E K - NON CURRENT1K CALB-HGUORHTDEEFDUTSKCOLBNOITCNUJ

91 58201E D - NON CURRENT2K ER-HGUORHTDEEFDUTSKCOLBNOITCNUJ

02 70301E S2K TIUCRIC6-KCOLBESUF
12 47003E E1K GNALFELCATPECERNIP4PTDHCSTUED
22 48003EK 2 N1 IP8-TEKCOSHCSTUED
32 50099H T1K NEVREHTAERBDNANIARDFLES
42 08099M D1K UTSELAM4/1/WBONKHCUOTTFOS

25 1KE10061 FUSE - 20 AMP ATO
26 4KE10062 FUSE - 10 AMP ATO
27 KE10085 1 FUSE - 5 AMP ATO
28 6KE10086 FUSE - 15 AMP ATO

1KE10423 FEED THROUGH STUD - BLACK - 250 A - CURRENT

1KE10424 FEED THROUGH STUD - RED - 250 A - CURRENT

12F570206 PAN HD PHIL 10-32 x 0.50 LG. ST STL - CURRENT

29 12F850250 RIVET NUT 10-32 UNF (19/64 DRILL) - CURRENT



5-05

2

1

4

3
71

6
01
8

61
31
21
11

41
21
31

51
11
21

579



5-06

Brouwer 4000 Sod Harvester
Under Cab Electrical Box Assembly - CURRENT from Serial No. 37

.ONMET .I ONTRAP .YT NQ OITPIRCSED
1 513101 T1B NORFETALPEDISEDILSREWARD
2 613101 R1B AERETALPEDISEDILSREWARD
3 412003 T1B NEMDLEWREWARDLENAPLACIRTCELE
4 002005 Y1B LBMESSALENAPLACIRTCELE
5 015020 T4F LOBEGARRACGL1X81-61/5
6 216020 48F /11xCNU8/3-TLOBEGAIRRAC
7 005012 C4F OLYNCNU61/5-TUN
8 006012 C8F NU61-8/3-TUNKCOLXEH
9 005033 R4F EHSAWEAS61/5
01 006033 88F /3EASREHSAWTALF
11 006003 L8G TSTS0.1x6M-TUNXEH
21 006013G 6 E1 TALPNZKCOL6M-REHSAW
31 006023G 2 E1 TALPNZ6M-REHSAWTALF
41 8106026 L8G TSTS.GLmm81x00.1x6MDHCOS
51 5206026 L4G TSTS.GLmm52x00.1x6MDHCOS
61 0206037 L4G TSTS.GL02x0.1x6MTEKCOSXEHDAEHTALF
71 51000M N2K OISNETXE52.12DESOLCDNANEPOKCOL-EDILS



Main Electrical Control Box

Ground

Power Joystick
CAN Bus

Engine
CAN Bus

Display
CAN Bus

Grip Turn
CAN Bus

25
26
27

1
2
3

4
5
616

11
12

13
14
15

7
8
9

5-07

8

7

10

16

J1

J2J4

J3

J1. REAR LEFT DIRECTION

J2. HYD. OIL LEVEL

9
J1

J2J4

J3

J1. AXLE POSITION

J3. SKI POSITION

J2. OIL TEMP

J4. FORK POSITION

J1. FORK GROUND PROX

J3. INDEX PROX

J2. CONVEYOR PPU

J4. FILTER SWITCH

J1. FL PPU

J3. RL PPU

J2. FR PPU

J4. RR PPU

J1. FRONT DOWN PRV

J3. EJECT

J2. REAR DOWN PRV

J1

J2J4

J3

J1

J2J4

J3

J1

J2J4

J3

J4. CONVEYOR PRESSURE SENSOR

1

1

1

1

1

3

4

4

5

5

5

5

5

5

6

6 7

8

9

2

2

22
23
24

19
20
21

17
18

10



ITEM
NO.  PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

 Brouwer 4000 Sod Harvester
 Main Electrical Box & Mutiports 7-10 & 16

1  KE60190  Multiport & Cable 5
2  KE60160  Cable 5
3  KE60187  Cable 1
4  KE60149  Cable 2
5  KE60175  Cable 7
6  KE60184  Cable 2
7  KE60126  Cable - Current from Serial # 103 1

 KE60128  Cable - Non Current up to Serial # 102 1
8  KE60127  Cable 1
9  KE60124  Cable 1

19-Aug-21 5-08



Ground

Power Joystick
CAN Bus

Engine
CAN Bus

Display
CAN Bus

Grip Turn
CAN Bus

25
26
27

1
2
3

4
5
6

10
11
12

7
8
9

22
23
24

19
20
21

16
17
18

13
14
15

Main Electrical Control Box

5-09

J2. REACH POSITION

J4. RAIL POSITION

J1. LIFT POSITION

J3. LIFT PRESSURE

15
J1J2

J4 J3

14
J1J2

J4 J3

13
J1J2

J4 J3

4
J1

J2 J4

J3

J1. HYDRAULIC
PRESSURE

J3. SKI UPJ4. SKI DOWN

J2. AUTO STEER
POWER

J1. FL ASVJ2. FR ASV

J1. BRAKE RELEASE

J3. 2 SPEEDJ4. REVERSE

J2. FORWARD

ARM
1

2

11

3

4

3

4

5

6

77

77

77

88

11

10

9

9

10

9
10

9101 1

1



ITEM
NO.  PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

 Brouwer 4000 Sod Harvester
Main Electrical Box & Mutiports 4 & 13-15

1  KE60189  Multiport & Cable 4
2  B500321  Cable Extension 1
3  KE60118  Cable 2
4  KE60117  Cable 2
5  KE60131  Cable 1
6  KE60107  Cable 1
7  A500126  Cable 6
8  B500170  Cable 2
9  KE30084  Socket 4
10  KE30085  Plug 4
11  B500325  Cable Extension 3

  

5-10



Ground

Power Joystick
CAN Bus

Engine
CAN Bus

Display
CAN Bus

Grip Turn
CAN Bus

25
26
27

1
2
3

4
5
6

7
8
9

22
23
24

19
20
21

16
17
18

10
11
12

13
14
15

Main Electrical Control Box

5-11

J2. PUSH BAR AWAY

J4. PADDLES DOWN

J1. PUSH BAR HOME

J3. PADDLES UP

5
J1

J2 J4

J3

11

J1. CUT OFF PROX

J3. ROLL END

J2. DOWN PRESSURE SW

J4. CONVEYOR DOWN 

J1

J2J4

J3

6
J1J2

J4 J3
J1. INJECTOR MID

J3. INJECTOR DOWNJ4. INJECTOR UP

J2. PALLET CLEAR

1

11

1
1

6

3 4

5 4

5 or 8

2

4

7

7

8

8

9

10

9 10



ITEM
NO.  PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

 Brouwer 4000 Sod Harvester
Main Electrical Box & Mutiports 5, 6 & 11

1  KE60190  Multiports & Cable 3
2  KE60124  Cable 1
3  KE60117  Cable 1
4  KE60125  Cable 3
5  KE60126  Cable 1 or 2
6  B500322  Cable Extension 1
7  KE60127  Cable 3
8  KE60149  Cable 2 or 3
9  KE30085  Cable Connector 2
10  KE30084  Cable Connector 2
11  B500323  Cable Extension 1

5-12

 
On Multport 11, J3, use Item 
5 for Proximity Sensor or 
Item 8 for Infared Sensor 

NOTE 



5-13

G
ro

un
d

P
ow

er

Jo
ys

tic
k

E
ng

in
e

D
is

pl
ay

G
rip

 T
ur

n

Main Electrical Control Box

1 4 7 10 13 16 19 22 25

2 5 8 11 14 17 20 23 26

3 6 9 12 15 18 21 24 27

1
2

3
4

5
6

7 
  8

   
9 

10
 1

1 
12

S
te

er
Va

lv
e

E
ng

in
e

H
oo

d

P
al

le
t

In
je

ct
or

W
or

k 
Li

gh
ts

M
ar

ke
r L

ig
ht

sC
ab

S
tro

be
 -

A
/C

 C
lu

tc
h 

-
W

as
he

r -

H
oo

d

E
ng

in
e 

E
C

U

Cab 3 - HVAC Power, Wiper, Ign. Fuse

Cab 1

Cab 2

S
ig

na
l

Steering Column

C
on

ne
ct

or

Ta
il 

Li
gh

ts

D
is

pl
ay

 C
A

N
bu

s

E
ng

in
e 

C
A

N
bu

s

Jo
ys

tic
k 

C
A

N
bu

s

Jo
ys

tic
k

E
ng

in
e

D
is

pl
ay

G
ro

un
d

P
ow

er
 (o

ut
)

+
P

ow
er

 (I
n)

+

P
3

P
2

B
at

te
ry+

-

S
w

itc
h

13

1

2
2

2

2

3

4

5

67

9

8

10

11

13

12

14
S

er
vi

ce
 T

ra
y

U
nd

er
 C

ab

2

18

2

8

15
16

17



ITEM
NO.  PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

 Brouwer 4000 Sod Harvester
4000 Electrical Diagram

1  B500175  Tail Light Wiring Harness 1
2  B500230  Cab Main Wiring Harness 1
3  B500311  Power Tray to Main Panel Cable Assembly 1
4  KE90022  Work Lights 3
5  KE90023  Marker Lights 4
6  B500250  Power Tray to Hood Harness 1
7  B500313  Power Tray to Strobe, AC Clutch, Washer & Fuel Gage Cable Ass'y 1
8  B500412  Engine Harness - Current from Serial # 87 1

 B500174  Engine Harness - Non Current up to Serial # 86 1
9  KE80046  Switch 1
10  B500226  Main Ground Cable 1
11  B500280  Main Panel Ground Cable 1
12  B500277  Power Tray to Main Panel Power Cable 1
13  B500278  Battery to Power Tray Power Cable 1
14  B500312  Power Tray to Steering Column Harness 1
15  B500395  Engine Canbus Cable 1
16  B500397  Joystick Panel Canbus Cable 1
17  B500398  Joystick Steer Valve Canbus Cable 1
18  B500279  Power Tray to Ground Cable 1

19-Jan-21 5-14



5-15

2

23

31

01

43
21 8

3

03

13

11
22

82

7 6

324181 52 51 92

72 41

14

026151

42

33 65 2

9

71 9112

T



5-16

Brouwer 4000 Sod Harvester
Joystick Console Assembly

.ONMETI .ONTRAP .YT NQ OITPIRCSED
1 973101 E1B TALPGNITNUOMSUBNAC
2 071003B 1 TSERMRADNAELOSNOCBAC
3 692-100 E1D LOSNOC0004REWUORB-LACED
4 004032 C4F NU"4/1-TUNXEH
5 004023 41F /1-REHSAW
6 803053 .4F S.SREHSAWTALF21#.E.A.S
7 202085 W5F ERCSTSTS.GL4/1x23-01#-LIHPDAEHNAP
8 034079 T1F LOB-UEDISNI57.1X00.3XCNU4/1
9 526032 T2G UNKCOL-KXEH6M
01 42000E E1K SAB&SEIRESLELDNAHKCITSYOJ
11 58101E T5K NUOMEITELBAC
21 03201E M3K HOK1-RETEMOITNETOP
31 90301E N1K OTTUBHSUPDNAXOBPOTS-E
41 20003E 06K 2EZISTEKCOSHCSTUED
51 50003EK 0 G2 WA02,81,61NIPDILOSHCSTUED
61 12003E G1K ULPMTDNIP6-EGDEW
71 22003E E1K LCATPECERMTDNIP6-EGDEW
81 62003E E1K ULBNIP3-EGDEW
91 82003E G4K ULPTDNIP4-EGDEW
02 14003E 61K -ELCATPECERMTDHCSTUED
12 24003E 61K -GULPMTDHCSTUED
22 74003E G7K ULPHCSTUED-TEKCARBGNITNUOM
32 94003E R1K OTSISERGNITANIMRET
42 38003E G3K ULPHCSTUED
52 68003E N1K IP3-ELCATPECERHSTUED
62 69003E E4K LCATPECERNIP4HCSTUED
72 99003E G1K ULPNIP4HCSTUED
82 30103E G2K ULPSSUBYAW6TDHCSTUED
92 32103E E1K ULBELCATPECERNIP3-EGDEW
03 43007E S1K UBNACNOTTUB8-DAPYEK
13 24008E H1K CTIWSREGNIF-ELTTORHT
23 31004M D1K APTSERMRA
33 02006M E1K DIW2/1x.D.I8/5DETALUSNIREBBUR-PMALC
43 57099M B3K ONKOCLADETARRES-BONK



5-17

93 8

8303 43

33

33

91

13 82

7 31 51

4

6673 74 3

85
45

32 11

22 0191

32
35 25 04 24 55

75
24

65

76 36 46

68
49

69

75
7370

18

70
71

70
72
75

74

2

95

16

52

42

53 34 75163 62
7 51

02 71 72 21

5

06

12

72

84644414

94
751

102817221

155434 05 54 34 23

92
36

26

67

77
78

79 80

73
9101

9 41 61

NON CURRENT

DETAIL A

A



5-18

Brouwer 4000 Sod Harvester
Main Electrical Control Box Assembly

68 B101379 1 CANBUS MOUNTING PLATE
69 F580203 5 PAN HEAD PHIL - #10 -32 x 3/8 LG. ST ST SCREW
70 KE30015 43 DEUTSCH SOCKET SIZE 16
71 KE30024 5 WEDGE - 3 PIN ORANGE
72 KE30026 8 WEDGE - 3 BLUE
73 KE30049 4 TERMINATING RESISTOR
74 KE30051 6 DEUTSCH DT PLUG - 3
75 KE30061 13 DEUTSCH DT SOCKET - 3 PIN

.ONMETI .ONTRAP .YT NQ OITPIRCSED
1 835001 X1B OBLACIRTCELELENAPRENNI
2 965001 E1B TALPGNITNUOMRELLORTNOC
3 812101 E1B TALPREPEEKROTCENNOCLENAPLACIRTCELENIAM
4 730003B 1 0004TNEMDLEWXOBLACIRTCELE
5 713005 Y1B LBMESSAETALPSUBNAC
6 743-100 0 (NOT SHOWN) 1D 004XOBLACIRTCELE-LACED
7 604040 89F rG4/3xCNU4/1TLOB
8 40B081 L2F PNZ.GL05.0x04-4#DHTEKCOS
9 006032F 2 6 - NON CURRENT1-8/3-TUN
01 001082F 2 L1 TS.TSKCOLNOLYNCNU23-8TUN
11 002082 .4F TS.TSCNU42-01-COLYNXEH
21 052082 S7F /STUNCOLYN23-01
31 804013 83F rGKCOL4/1-REHSAW
41 006013 8 - NON CURRENT2F /3-REHSAWKCOL
51 804033 89F rGEAS4/1-REHSAW
61 006033 8 - NON CURRENT2F /3EASREHSAWTALF
71 002053 .2F S.SREHSAWTALF01#.E.A.S
81 803053 .6F S.SREHSAWTALF21#.E.A.S
91 401075F 6 L2 TSTS.GL05.0X23-8LIHPDHNAP
02 402075 L3F TSTS.GL05.0x23-01LIHPDHNAP
12 022075 L4F TSTS.GL00.2x23-01LIHPDHNAP
22 601085F 2 .1 LTS.TS23-8#-LIHPDHNAP
32 402085 .6F S.SSMHP2/1XCNU42-01#
42 214078 .1F GL4/11XCNU02-4/1DAEHEGNALFRRESTLOB
52 414078 .3F GL2/11XCNU02-4/1DAEHEGNALFRRESTLOB
62 403039F 0 P1 IRG8/3-4/1MUNIMULA61/3,TEVIRPOP
72 422069 27F 3-01F-MXEH2/1FFO-DNATS
82 92001E N4K OLYNDETALUSNI.AG41-61GNIR-LANIMRET
92 03001E .1K AG01-21DETALUSNIGNIR-LANIMRET
03 26001E O2K TAPMA01-ESUF
13 28001E D2K ERLANIMRETGNIR
23 48001E .6K AG41-61ELAMEF-LANIMRET
33 58001E O2K TAPMA5-ESUF
43 23101E O2K TAPMA1-ESUF
53 84101E R3K OTCENNOCGNITAMNIP05
63 58101EK 0 T1 NUOMEITELBAC
73 48201E K - NON CURRENT1K CALB-HGUORHTDEEFDUTSKCOLBNOITCNUJ

83 70301E S1K TIUCRIC6-KCOLBESUF
93 34301E 41K 2-21RETREVNOCCD-CD
04 50003EK 36 G1 WA02,81,61NIPDILOSHCSTUED
14 60003EK 2 G7 WA02,81,61EZISTEKCOSHCSTUED
24 41003EK 8 G2 WA02,81,61NIPDILOSHCSTUED
34 61003EK 47 01 2EZISTEKCOSHCSTUED
44 32003E E4K LCATPECERTDNIP21-EGDEW
54 23003E G2K ULPMTDNIP21-EGDEW
64 34003E G6K ULPSSUBREWOP
74 54003E G1K WA6TEKCOSHCSTUED
84 64003E N7K IP21-SSUBDNUORG
94 74003E G8K ULPHCSTUED-TEKCARBGNITNUOM
05 26003E A1K NIP21-GULPMTDHCSTUED
15 86003E B1K NIP21-GULPMTDHCSTUED
25 38003EK 8 G5 ULPHCSTUED
35 48003EK 0 N3 IP8-TEKCOSHCSTUED
45 98003E E3K GNALF/WELCATPECERNIP3TDHCSTUED
55 12103EK 0 G3 ULPNIP8-EGDEW
65 22103EK 2 )NEERG(ELCATPECERNIP3-EGDEW
75 32103E E1K ULBELCATPECERNIP3-EGDEW
85 16106E E1K LCATPECERSUBNAC-SSENRAHERIW
95 04007E N (EURO QTY: 2x)3K IP05RELLORTNOC1SULP
06 44007E 3 (USE KE70043) 1K 04SWELUDOMSCITAMELET
16 74007EK 1 ELUDOMTUPTUONIP42RELLORTNOC1SULP
26 50099H T1K NEVREHTAERBDNANIARDFLES
36 32003M 11K 1GPGNIR-ON-ANUB
46 42003M 11K 1GPTUNGNIKCOLNOLYN
56 02006M E3K DIW2/1x.D.I8/5DETALUSNIREBBUR-PMALC
66 HCTAL-61099M H2K CTALWARD
76 159101 D1R OMGNITTIFFEILERNIARTS

76 KE70048 1 PLUS1 CONTROLLER EXTENDED MEMORY EURO 50 PIN (EURO)
77 B101775 1 MAIN PANEL BAR RUBBER FLAP - CURRENT FROM S/N 90
78 B101776 1 MAIN PANEL RUBBER FLAP - CURRENT FROM S/N 90
79 F020406 4 BOLT - 1/4 UNC x 4/4 CARRIAGE - CURRENT FROM S/N 90
80 F210400 4 1/4-20 UNC NYLOC NUT - CURRENT FROM S/N 90

1KE10423 FEED THROUGH STUD - BLACK - 250 A - CURRENT



     4000 SENSOR IDENTIFICATION  
                                                                                   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
1. Cut-Off - Sensor to Target 1/4 in. to 3/8 in.                     2. Conveyor ‘DOWN’ - Sensor to Target 1/8 in. to 1/4 in. 
Part No. KE10174 – 15 MM Inductive Proximity Switch   Part No. KE10155 – 8 MM Inductive Proximity Switch 
 
 

              
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3. Slab End Sensor.                                4. Roll Flap (Tooth Count) Sensor to Target 1/8 in.max 
Part No. KE10389 – Diffuse Sensor W16      Part No. KH30088 - Conveyor Motor with High 

           Speed Sensor – CURRENT 
                                                                                              Part No. KH30089 – High Speed Sensor – CURRENT 
                                                                                              Part No. 4132981 – 4 MM Inductive Sensor – N/C  

                                                                                                          
 
 
        
                       
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
        5. Index Conv’.‘CLEATS’ position Sensor to Target .              6. Mast ‘Height’ Sensor. No adjustment. 
                                                               1/8 in. to 1/4in                  Part No. B500210 – Ultrasonic Sensor w/Decal 
        Part No. KE10155 – 8 MM Inductive Proximity Switch 
 
 
       5-19                                                                                                                                                                                



                                                                           4000 SENSOR IDENTIFICATION 
 

                                        
         
                            
             
 
         
 
 
 
 
                   
 
 
  
 

 
 
7. Pallet Disp’.‘Bottom’. Sensor to Target 1/8in.to1/4in.           8. Pallet Disp’.‘Mid.’ Sensor to Target 1/8in to 1/4in. 
Part No. KE10155 – 8 MM Inductive Proximity Switch Part No. KE10155 – 8 MM Inductive Proximity Switch 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                            
                                               
 
 
  
 
 

 
9. Pallet Disp’.‘High’. Sensor to Target 1/8in.to1/4in.              10/11.Paddles‘Up-Down’ Sensor to Target 1/8in. to1/4in. 
Part No. KE10155 – 8 MM Inductive Proximity Switch Part No. KE10155 – 8 MM Inductive Proximity Switch 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                                                                      
 
 

 
 
 
12.  Push Bar ‘Away’ Sensor to Target 1/4in. to 3/8in.              13. Push Bar ‘Home’. Sensor to Target 1/8in. to1/4in. 
Part No. KE10155 – 8 MM Inductive Proximity Switch   Part No. KE10155 – 8 MM Inductive Proximity Switch 

 
 

                                                                                                                                                                                      5-20                                                                                                                                                                                         



4000 SENSOR IDENTIFICATION  
 

                                           

                 

 

  

 

 

 

 14. Ski Angle Sensor.                                                                15. Pallet ‘Clear’ Sensor (Cover removed). No adjustment 
 Part No. R101766 – Rotary Sensor Programmed 45 Deg.   Part No. KE10389 – Diffuse Sensor W16 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 16. Arm Rail Sensor.No adjustment.                                          17. Forks ‘Bottom’. Sensor to Target 1/8in to 1/4in. 
 Part No. B500483 – Arm Rail Sensor Assembly    Part No. KE10155 – 8MM Inductive Proximity Switch 

 

 

 

  

 18. Steering Cylinder Sensor.                                                    19. Arm Reach Cylinder Sensor. 
 Part No. KH70124 – Steering Cylinder Sensor    Part No. KH70125 – Arm Reach Cylinder Sensor 

 

 

 

                           
 

 20. Lift Arm Cylinder Sensor. 
 Part No. KH70126 – Lift Arm Cylinder Sensor 

 

5-21                                                                                                                        



SECTION 6 ROBOTIC ARM & PALLET DISPENSER 
 
 
Robotic Arm Assembly           6-01 
Robotic Arm Base Assembly          6-03 
Gripper Head Assembly           6-05 
Gripper Pivot Assembly           6-07 
Gripper Tong Assembly           6-09 
Pallet Dispenser Assembly         6-11 
Mast Assembly           6-13 
Piling Wall Assembly         6-15 
Euro Gripper Head Assembly        6-17 
Euro Gripper #1 & 2 Carrier Assembly       6-19 
Euro Gripper #4 & 5 Carrier Assembly       6-21 
Euro Gripper - Belt Drive Sensor Mount & Belt Drive Idler/Rotate Assembly 6-23 
Euro Gripper - Upper & Lower Rotator Assembly     6-25 
Euro Gripper Block Assembly        6-27 
Pallet Injector Assembly         6-29 
Pallet Injector Sub Assemblies        6-31 
Pallet Dispenser Sub Assembly        6-33 
Drive Belt Assemblies         6-35 
Euro Gripper Arm Assembly        6-37 
 



6-01

51

71

41

81

41

61

11

01

73

93

83

1
6

2

63

63

3
3

13

5
4

3332

5203

3

3 91 92 23

42 03 53 53

72 03

04

7

21

31
124382

62 53 53 03

8

914
20

22

42

43

44

45

46

74

48

48



6-02

Brouwer 4000 Sod Harvester
Robotic Arm Assembly

.ONMETI .ONTRAP .YT NQ OITPIRCSED
1 212001 R1B ECAPSHCAEREGAKNIL
2 912001 R2B EPPUEGAKNILRECAPS
3 622001 N4B IPREDNILYCTFIL&HCAER
4 984001 E4B RTNECPMALCESOHMRA
5 094001 R8B ETUOPMALCESOHMRA
6 459001 02B 5.0RECAPSEGAKNIL
7 540101 T2B LOBTOVIP
8 232101B 2 MRATFILRECAPSPMALCESOH
9 432101 M4B RATNUOMLACIRTCELE

10 1B300244

11 245003 1B

21 202003 1B ELBOW LINKAGE
41 510005 Y4B LBMESSARABEGAKNIL
51 710005B 1 YLBMESSAESAB
61 940005 .1B NI61YLBMESSAREPPIRG

890005 1B

900005 1B
91 617020 T4F LOBEGAIRRACGL4/3-1CNU-61/7
02 015040 82F rG0.1xCNU61/5-TLOB
12 235040F 2 81 RG.GL52.3xCNU61/5-TLOBXEH
22 417040 88F rG2/11xCNU61/7-TLOB
32 618040 88F rG4/31XCNU2/1-TLOB
42 0112140 81F RG.GL0.11x01-4/3-TLOBXEH
52 432140 82F RG.GL05.3xCNU01-4/3TLOBXEH
62 042140 82F RG.GL00.4xCNU01-41/3TLOBXEH
72 682140 81F RG.GL57.8x01-4/3-TLOBXEH
82 005012F 4 C1 OLYNCNU61/5-TUN
92 007012 C4F NU61/7-TUNKCOLXEH
03 002112 C6F NU4/3TUNCOLYN
13 056112 F4F NU41-00.1TUNCOLYN
23 007013F 2 61 1/7-REHSAWKCOL
33 008013 28F /1-REHSAWKCOL
43 005033F 8 R2 EHSAWEAS61/5
53 002133 "6F 4/3-REHSAWTALFEAS
63 326011 )6H HNDW4(RECAPSDNELLABDOREIT
73 50201BK 2 GNISUOHHTIW)EPYTWERCSTES(2CUSEIRESGNIRAEBLLAB
83 42013BK 2 TLOB4-.AID05.1GNIRAEBEGNALF
93 52013B T2K LOB4.AID52.1GNIRAEBEGNALF
04 00411M G2K NITTIFESAERGTHGIARTS
14 05199XK 4 52.0EERTRIF/W.NI0.8EITELBAC

4B100216 LINKAGE BAR42
4CM00121 ROD END - MALE 3/4 UNF R.H.43
4CM00122 ROD END - MALE 3/4 UNF L.H.44
4F221250 HEX JAM NUT - 3/4 UNF45
4F221260 HEX JAM NUT - 3/4-16 UNF L.H.46

1B300022 LIFT ARM WELDMENT - NON CURRENT UP TO SERIAL #35
LIFT ARM WELDMENT - CURRENT FROM SERIAL #36

17 1B500218

18 1B500217

ARM LIFT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - CURRENT FROM SERIAL #35
ARM LIFT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - NON CURRENT UP TO SERIAL #34
REACH CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - CURRENT FROM SERIAL #35
REACH CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - NON CURRENT UP TO SERIAL #34

Feb 14, 2025

1B300023 REACH ARM WELDMENT - NON CURRENT UP TO SERIAL #35
REACH ARM WELDMENT - CURRENT FROM SERIAL #36

1B101041 ARM SLEAVE47
2KB11016 1.00 IN. SPHERICAL PLAIN BEARING 48



6-03

41

42

1

42
6

7132

30

31

29
32

28
40

38
34

33

35 36
26

27

25

39

37

43

44

45

46 47 48

2

5
1

41 12 51

9 61 22

01 61 22

42

31 12

811
81
02

321
91
12

4

7

31

49



6-04

Brouwer 4000 Sod Harvester
Robotic Arm Base Assembly

Aug 27, 2020

.ONMETI .ONTRAP YT NQ OITPIRCSED
1 784001 D1B AEHKLUBESABMRA
2 008001 T1B NUOMREPPUNIAHCYGRENE
3 503101 1B
4 593101 1B ARM ROLLER COVER LH CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 33

5 520003 T1B NEMDLEWESABMRA
6

102003 T NON CURRENT UP TO SERIAL #801B NUOMRENOISNETTLEB
7 610005 R ASSEMBLY1B EIRRACESAB
8 891005 2B CHANNEL SCRAPER ASS. CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 33
9 020120 .1F GL00.2xCNU11-8/5-TLOBEGAIRRAC
01 220120F .GL52.2xCNU11-8/5TLOBEGAIRRAC
11 604040 4F BOLT 1/4 UNC x 3/4 Gr 8 CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 33
21 605040 2F BOLT - 5/16 UNC x 3/4 Gr 8 CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 33
31 015040 82F rG0.1xCNU61/5-TLOB
41 615040 88F rG4/31xCNU61/5-TLOB
51 005012F C10 OLYNCNU61/5-TUN
61 000112 C6F OLYNCNU8/5-TUN
71 052122 F2F NU4/3-TUNMAJXEH
81 004013 4F WASHER - 1/4 LOCK CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 33
91 005013 2F LOCK WASHER - 5/16 CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 33
02 004033 4F 1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 33
12 005033F REHSAWEAS61/5
22 000133 .6F NI8/5EASREHSAWTALF
32 002133 "2F 4/3-REHSAWTALFEAS
42 11046DK T CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 81GM8-63TNEMHCATTATLEB-ETALPPOT

1B100940 LINEAR POSITION COVER NON CURRENT UP TO SERIAL # 32

ARM CHANNEL COVER CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 33

5

14

2

2

1
2
4
1
6
16
8
2
2
2

2
24

1

24

2
6
6
1
1
1
3
3
3
6

CARRIER CAR CAM FOLLOWER MOUNT CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 33
CAM FOLLOWER MOUNTING PLATE LH CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 33
CAM FOLLOWER MOUNTING PLATE RH CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 33
CAM FOLLOWER MOUNT BOLT CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 33
CARRIER ROLLER SHIM PLATE CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 33

ARM CARRIER WELDMENT
PRECISION COMBINATION ROLLER ASSEMBLY

BOLT - 7/16 UNC x 1 1/2 Gr 8
HEX BOLT - 7/16 -14 UNC x 2.25 LG. GR 8 CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 33

NUT-5/16 UNC NYLOC CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 33
NYLOC NUT 3/4 UNC CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 33
JAM NUT 3/4 - UNC CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 33

LOCK WASHER - 7/16
5/16 SAE WASHER CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 33

7/16 SAE FLAT WASHER
CAM FOLLOWER 1.25 O.D. CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 33

PRECISION COMBINATION BEARING ROLLER
BEARING PLATE WELDMENT

CHANNEL SCRAPER PLATE CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 33
RUBBER CHANNEL SCRAPER CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 33
RUBBER SCRAPER CLAMP PLATE CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 33
BOLT - 1/4 UNC x 1 CARRIAGE CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 33

1/4-20 UNC NYLOC NUT CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 33
1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 33

GREASE FITTING - STRAIGHT - METRIC (M6.0 x 1.0) 41mm LG

B101268
B101269
B101270
B101271
B101277 
B300028
B500097
F040714
F040722
F210500
F211200 
F221200
F310700
F330500
F330700
KB12124
KB10013
R300070
B101288
B101303
B101304
F210410
F210400
F330400
KX90031

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

1B300296 36 MM DRIVE BELT TENSIONER CURRENT FROM SERIAL #81

03046DK T NON CURRENT UP TO SERIAL #80GM8-12TNEMHCATTATLEB-ETALPPOT2



54

4454
44

6474
54

44

5444

1

81

12

6

22
32

53
03

91

11
34

7

71
3

4

72
43

83

72

4351
31

92

72

8

21

02

24
23

41

61
01

5

2

9

24

25

26

28

31

33
39

6-05

40

41

48

50

49

51

52

53

3637

54



6-06

Brouwer 4000 Sod Harvester
Gripper Head Assembly

14/2/2025

73 004033 R - NON CURRENT UP TO SERIAL # 1311F EHSAWTALFEAS4/1
83 506078F 6 51 RG8/5X61-8/3DAEHEGNALFTLOB
93 606078F 6 55 RG4/3X61-8/3DAEHEGNALFTLOB
04 61211B .2K GL57.0x.D.I526.0-GNIHSUBSUGI
14 14133645 INNER RACE
24 523001 P1R ACPOTREDNILYCNRUT
34 210005 R1R EDNILYCNRUTREPPIRG
44 921005 T4R NORFYLBMESSAGNOTREPPIRGTIFORTER
54 031005 R4R AERYLBMESSAGNOTREPPIRGTIFORTER
64 131005 T1R NORFERTNECYLBMESSAGNOTREPPIRGTIFORTER
74 231005 R1R AERERTNECYLBMESSAGNOTREPPIRGTIFORTER

.ONMETI .ONTRAP .YT NQ OITPIRCSED
1 327821 R54 EDNILYCTNUOMECAFREPPIRG
2 478821 R14 EDNILYCEZEEUQSREPPIRG
3 189821 K24 COLB-VREWOL
4 289821 K24 COLB-VREPPU
5 142921 .24 GL15.1x.D.I604.0x.D.O57.0-RECAPS
6 952921 T24 FAHSEDIUG
7 492921 T44 EKCARBTNUOMREDNILYC
8 0039214 0 E1 MARFETALPDAEHREPPIRG
9 713921 .24 GL05.0x.D.I583.0x.D.O526.0RECAPS
01 427231 E44 TALPKNIL
11 029231 T54 NEMDLEWTEKCARBLLOR
21 465431 R24 EHSAWTSURHT
31 017241 R54 EGNIFREPPIRGTOVIPTEKCARB
41 885061 G24 NOLEZEEUQSYLBMESSAKNILGNITSUJDA
51 9850614 0 G1 NOTREPPIRGYLBMESSAKNILGNITSUJDA
61 985061 G24 NOTREPPIRGYLBMESSAKNILGNITSUJDA
71 536061 Y84 LBMESSAKCOLBEDIUG
81 720003 T1B NUOMREDNILYCNRUT
91 711003 T1B NEMDLEWDNEREPPIRG
02 061003B 1 HLTNEMDLEWEMARFREPPIRGEBUT
12 161003 H1B RTNEMDLEWEMARFREPPIRGEBUT
22 901005 Y1B LBMESSARABEGAKNILDAEHREPPIRG
32 841005 Y1B LBMESSATOVIPREPPIRG

404040F 8 - NON CURRENT UP TO SERIAL # 1311 RG.GL05.0xCNU4/1DHXEH-TLOB
52 016040F 4 82 rG0.1xCNU8/3-TLOB
62 416040F 3 82 RG05.1xCNU61-8/3-TLOBDHXEH
72 616040F 2 82 rG4/31xCNU8/3-TLOB
82 036040 82F rG0.3xCNU8/3-TLOB
92 066040 84F RG.GL00.6xCNU61-8/3TLOBXEH
03 422140F 2 8.RGGL2/1-2XCNU4/3-TLOBXEH
13 032140 81F rG0.3XCNU4/3-TLOB
23 616081 .2F GL4/31xCNU8/3-PACDHCOS
33 006012F 9 C3 NU61-8/3-TUNKCOLXEH
43 216012F 6 R2 EVOTSEGNALFCNU61-8/3-TUNXEH
53 002112 C3F NU4/3TUNCOLYN

1B100811 GRIPPER HEAD TENSIONER48
1CM00122 ROD END MALE 3/4 L.H.49
1CM00121 ROD END MALE 3/4 R.H.50
1F221250 HEX JAM NUT - 3/4 UNF51
1F221260 HEX JAM NUT - 3/4-16 UNF L.H.52
4B101466 GRIPPER CYLINDER SHIM53

1F040510 HEX BOLT - 5/16 - 18 UNC x 1.0 LG. GR. 8 - CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 13224

1R102094 TURN CYLINDER WIRE GUARD PIVOT ACCESSORY - CURRENT FROM SER. # 13236

1R102093 TURN CYLINDER WIRE GUARD ACCESSORY - CURRENT FROM SER. # 13254



6-07

22

6

5

12

01 61 21

7

3 02

8 21 61

4

41

71

81
31

4

02

2

42

32

9
51
11

1

18

22

6
91



6-08

Brouwer 4000 Sod Harvester
Gripper Pivot Assembly

Aug 21, 2020

.ONMETI .ONTRAP .YT NQ OITPIRCSED
1 021070-6-6 2 EAS-ROTCENNOCGNIR-ODAERHTTHGIARTS-GNITTIF

NIWT-ERALF)CIJ(°73
2 022070-6- W26 OBLE°09GNIR"O"6.ONOTEBUT6.ON
3 998001 N1B OITACIFIDOMGNIRGNIWELS
4 417101 E - CURRENT FROM SERIAL #781B TALPDAEHKLUBREPPIRGECNALABRETNUOC

5 811003 T1B EKCARBGNITNUOMDAEHREPPIRG
6 991003 T1B OVIPREPPIRG
7 771005 R1B ETSUJDATOVIPMRA
8 216020 44F /11xCNU8/3-TLOBEGAIRRAC
9 025040 8 - CURRENT FROM SERIAL #782F RG2XCNU81-61/5
01 216040 82F rG4/11xCNU8/3-TLOB
11 005012 C - CURRENT FROM SERIAL #782F OLYNCNU61/5-TUN
21 006012 C6F NU61-8/3-TUNKCOLXEH
31 006032 6 - CURRENT FROM SERIAL #326F 1-8/3-TUN
41 008032 D2F ETALPCNIZ-FNU02-2/1-TUNXEH
51 005033 R - CURRENT FROM SERIAL #782F EHSAWEAS61/5
61 006033 88F /3EASREHSAWTALF
71 008033 R2F EHSAWTALFEAS2/1
81 416065 . - CURRENT FROM SERIAL #326F GL05.1xCNU61-8/3WERCSPACYRREF

91 605069 . - CURRENT FROM SERIAL #322F GL57.0X61/5-NIPLEWOD
02 606069 . - CURRENT FROM SERIAL #322F GL57.0X8/3NIPLEWOD
12 0208058 .6G GLmm02x52.1x8MDAEHXEHEGNALFDETARRES
22 61011B G2K NIRAEBNIALPLACIREHPS.NI00.1
32 22202H L - CURRENT FROM SERIAL #782K OOPSEVLAVECNALLABRETNUOC
42 21302H ) - CURRENT FROM SERIAL #781K REPPIRGWLORUE(SEVLAVECNALABRETNC-YDOBLA

BULKHEAD GRIPPER PLATE - NON CURRENT UP TO SERIAL #771B100595

LOW SOC HD CAP - 3/8-16 x 1.75 LG. - NON CURRENT UP TO SERIAL #316F860616



6-09

1

6

43

5

2

6

5

21

3

4

3

2

7

5

4

6

1

8

8

8

9

6
4

8

8

3

1

7

2

5

8

9

Front

Rear

Centre Front

Centre Rear



6-10

Brouwer 4000 Sod Harvester
Gripper Tong Assemblies

.ONMETI .ONTRAP .YT NQ OITPIRCSED
1 419821 E24 SABDEPPAT4/3-GNIRAEBKCOLBWOLLIP
2 015078F 4 gL0.1X81-61/5DAEHEGNALFTLOB
3 213329 .4F GL52.1x61/3x61/3YEK
4 559001 T1R FAHSTOVIP
5 931003 T3R NEMDLEWGNOTGNIPSARG
6 041003 T1R NEMDLEWTUN/WGNOTGNIPSARG

.ONMETI .ONTRAP .YT NQ OITPIRCSED
1 419821 E24 SABDEPPAT4/3-GNIRAEBKCOLBWOLLIP
2 015078 g4F L0.1X81-61/5DAEHEGNALFTLOB
3 213329 .4F GL52.1x61/3x61/3YEK
4 559001 T1R FAHSTOVIP
5 931003 T3R NEMDLEWGNOTGNIPSARG
6 041003 T1R NEMDLEWTUN/WGNOTGNIPSARG

.ONMETI .ONTRAP .YT NQ OITPIRCSED
1 40-4038 .23 GL05.0x.D.O578.0x.D.I57.0GNIHSUBDEGNALF
2 419821 E24 SABDEPPAT4/3-GNIRAEBKCOLBWOLLIP
3 513921 K24 NILREDNILYC,ETALP
4 015078 g4F L0.1X81-61/5DAEHEGNALFTLOB
5 213329 .4F GL52.1x61/3x61/3YEK
6 414049 .1F GL05.1x4/1NIPGNIRPS
7 559001 T1R FAHSTOVIP
8 931003 T3R NEMDLEWGNOTGNIPSARG
9 041003R 1 TNEMDLEWTUN/WGNOTGNIPSARG

.ONMETI .ONTRAP .YT NQ OITPIRCSED
1 40-4038 .23 GL05.0x.D.O578.0x.D.I57.0GNIHSUBDEGNALF
2 419821 E24 SABDEPPAT4/3-GNIRAEBKCOLBWOLLIP
3 513921 K24 NILREDNILYC,ETALP
4 015078 g4F L0.1X81-61/5DAEHEGNALFTLOB
5 213329 .4F GL52.1x61/3x61/3YEK
6 414049 .1F GL05.1x4/1NIPGNIRPS
7 559001 T1R FAHSTOVIP
8 931003 T3R NEMDLEWGNOTGNIPSARG
9 041003R 1 TNEMDLEWTUN/WGNOTGNIPSARG

Gripper Tong Assembly - Front 

Gripper Tong Assembly - Rear

Gripper Tong Assembly - Centre Front

Gripper Tong Assembly - Centre Rear



6-11

9
33

43

23

52

16
5

7

2

4

71 22 92 92

61 42

NON CURRENT

3

01

11

411282

53
31

528

411282

91 13 13 32

21

81 62 03

36

36

5

37

38

40

42 43

41
42 43

39

44



6-12

Brouwer 4000 Sod Harvester
Pallet Dispenser Assembly

Mar 5, 2021  

.ONMET .I ONTRAP .YT NQ OITPIRCSED
1 958001 T1A EKCARBGNITNUOMROSNES
2 179001 2A SKID DEFLECTOR 3/4 IN. OFFSET NON CURRENT UP TO SERIAL # 32
3 651003 D1A RAUGNIAHCRESNEPSIDTELLAP
4 882003 2A PALLET GUIDE TUBE NON CURRENT UP TO SERIAL # 32
5 822005A 1 YLBMESSAMM81ROSNESYTIMIXORP
6 922005 Y1A LBMESSAMM81EGNARGNOLROSNESYTIMIXORP
7 087001 .1B AG42MIHSGNIRAEBREIRRAC
8 200101 R4B ECAPSREWOLLOFMACROTCEJNITELLAP
9 051003 N2B IPROODRAERROTCEJNITELLAP
01 151003 H (48 IN. WIDE PALLET) 1B LROODRAERROTCEJNITELLAP

11 251003 H ( 48 IN. WIDE PALLET)1B RROODRAERROTCEJNITELLAP

21 330005 Y1B LBMESSA-BUSRESNEPSIDTELLAP
31 5108 04B 0.2REWOLLOFMAC
41 605020F E3 GAIRRACgL4/3xCNU61/5-TLOB
51 604040 82F rG4/3xCNU4/1TLOB
61 606040 2F BOLT 3/8 UNC X 3/4 Gr 8 NON CURRENT UP TO SERIAL # 32 
71 626040 2F
81 417040F 6 81 rG2/11xCNU61/7-TLOB
91 618040 84F rG4/31XCNU2/1-TLOB
02 004012 T2F UNCOLYNCNU02-4/1
12 005012F 1 C1 OLYNCNU61/5-TUN
22 006012 2F
32 008012 C4F OLYNCNU2/1-TUN
42 006032 2F
52 858132 84F RGFNU8/11-TUNXEH
62 007013F 6 61 1/7-REHSAWKCOL
72 004033 R2F EHSAWTALFEAS4/1
82 005033F 9 R1 EHSAWEAS61/5
92 006033 4F
03 007033F 6 R1 EHSAWTALFEAS61/7
13 008033 R8F EHSAWTALFEAS2/1
23 4508 m4F m72TESREHSAWKCOLDRON
33 811049 T2F FAHS2/1OT8/3LAO.NI61/91PILCNIPHCTIH
43 80611B .4K GL526.0x.D.O526.0x.D.I05.0GNIHSUBDEGNALF
53 620005 Y4R LBMESSARELLORNOITANIBMOC

BOLT 3/8 UNC X 2 3/4 Gr 8 NON CURRENT UP TO SERIAL # 32 

HEX LOCK NUT - 3/8-16 UNC NON CURRENT UP TO SERIAL # 32 

NUT - 3/8-16 NON CURRENT UP TO SERIAL # 32 

FLAT WASHER SAE 3/8 NON CURRENT UP TO SERIAL # 32 

36

37

B300237 2 PALLET INJECTOR GUIDE CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 33

F040512 8 BOLT 5/16-18 UNC x 1 1/4 Gr 8 CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 33
38
39

KB10010 4 COMBINATION BEARING ROLLER
R300070 4 BEARING PLATE WELDMENT

40
41

KE10174 1 INDUCTIVE PROXIMITY SWITCH LONG RANGE
KE10155 1 INDUCTIVE PROXIMITY SWITCH

42
43

KS60013 2 NEOPRENE WASHER 3/4 x 1.50
A101493 2 WASHER 18mm PROXIMITY SENSOR

44 KX90031 4 GREASE FITTING - STRAIGHT - METRIC (M6.0 x 1.0) 41mm LG

B300318 1 PALLET INJECTOR REAT DOOR LH (1.0 M WIDE PALLET)

B300319 1 PALLET INJECTOR REAT DOOR RH (1.0 M WIDE PALLET)

B300255 4 PALLET INJECTOR GUIDE SPACER (NOT SHOWN - 1.0 M WIDE PALLET ONLY)



6-13

11

9

71
82
13
22

02
42
33

51
72
03
12

63

7

3

14 43
53

61
82
13

91

41

8

2

01

6

62
1

52

83
04

4 5

21

73

46

42

43
44

45

47

32

81
92

94 32 23

84

NON CURRENT

56 59
63
63
61

58
60
62

55

46

57

93

31

50 5152

53

54

65

66



6-14

Brouwer 4000 Sod Harvester

05/09/2019

Mast Assembly

.ONMETI .ONTRAP .YTQ NOITPIRCSED
1 987001 T1A EGRATYTIMIXORPNWODTSAM
2 750101 R2A ABEVAEHSNIAHCLEEHWEDIUG
3 850101 R1A ABSSORCEVAEHSTFIL
4 084101 N2A IAHCTFIL
5 300005 R1A EDNILYCTSAM
6 822005 Y1A LBMESSAMM81ROSNESYTIMIXORP
7 665001 R1B ABSSORCTSAM
8 175001 R1B ABGNITNUOMTHGILDNAROSNESTSAM
9 275001 P1B ACROSNESTSAM
01 666101 R2B ALLOCTLOBTSAM
11 390003 01B 004TNEMDLEWTSAM
21 601005 Y1B LBMESSAEGAIRRACKROF
31 012005 L1B ACEDHTIWROSNESCINOSARTLU
41 122005 T - CURRENT1B EKCARBGNIRTNECTELLAP

51 014040 84F rG00.1xCNU02-4/1-TLOBXEH
61 605040 84F rG4/3xCNU61/5-TLOB
71 015040 84F rG0.1xCNU61/5-TLOB
81 416040 84F RG05.1xCNU61-8/3-TLOBDHXEH
91 226040 83F rG4/12xCNU8/3-TLOB
02 0012140 82F RG.GL00.01xCNU4/3-TLOBDHXEH
12 004012 T4F UNCOLYNCNU02-4/1
22 005012 C4F OLYNCNU61/5-TUN
32 006012 C3F NU61-8/3-TUNKCOLXEH
42 002112 C2F NU4/3TUNCOLYN
52 054122F 2 F1 NU8/7-TUNMAJXEH
62 056172 T1F UNMAJCOLYNFNU41-00.1
72 004013 K4F COL4/1-REHSAW
82 005013 68F 1/5-REHSAWKCOL
92 006013 84F /3-REHSAWKCOL
03 004033 R8F EHSAWTALFEAS4/1
13 005033F 2 R1 EHSAWEAS61/5
23 006033 86F /3EASREHSAWTALF
33 002133 .6F NI4/3-REHSAWTALFEAS
43 004283 .4F D.I52.1-REHSAWMIHS
53 521028 52F 2.1-GNIRGNINIATERLANRETXE
63 54007E A (OPTIONAL)1K NNETNASPG/MSGSCITAMELET
73 84799F .2K NI84EDIW00.7IISSALCKROFKOOH
83 90002X T4K ESROTCENNOCKNILNIAHC
93 05199X 54K 2.0EERTRIF/W.NI0.8EITELBAC
04 664001 R4T OHCNANIAHCFAEL
14 800005 E2T VAEHSNIAHCTFIL

1B500119 PALLET BUMPER ASS. - NON CURRENT

8A101066 MAST BEARING SHIM 20 GA.42
8A101067 MAST BEARING SHIM 26 GA.43
4A500269 MAST BEARING ASSEMBLY44
1B300109 FORK CARRIAGE WELDMENT45
16F041020 BOLT - HEX HEAD 5/8 UNC x 2.00 GR.846
16F311000 LOCKWASHER - 5/847
1B300169 FORK FRAME PILLING WALL - NON CURRENT48
4F040612 BOLT - 3/8 UNC X 1 1/4 GR.8 - NON CURRENT49
2A101493 WASHER 18 mm PROXIMITY SENSOR50
1KE10155 INDUCTIVE PROXIMITY SWITCH51
2KS60013 NEOPRENE WASHER 3/4 x 1.5052
2T100149 LIFT CHAIN SHEAVE53
2KB12813 SHEAVE BUSHING54
2B101414 PALLET CENTRING SPRING55
1B300242 PALLET CENTRING BRACKET57
3F040414 BOLT - 1/4 UNC x 1 1/2 Gr 858
4F040516 BOLT - 5/16 UNC x 1 3/4 Gr 859
3F210400 1/4-20 UNC NYLOC NUT60
4F210500 NUT-5/16 UNC NYLOC61
3F330400 1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER62
8F330500 5/16 SAE WASHER63
1KS60018 RUBBER BUMPER 12.0 LG.64
4A300188 BEARING MOUNTING PLATE WELDMENT65
4KB10001 COMBINATION BEARING ROLLER66



6-15

2

7

8

5

687

1

6

3

4





6-17

2

3
22

6

7

332
1

2
3

73

11

61

82

21

01

31

41

5171

62

92

52

03

13

53

43

02

14

72
21 42

43

44

5

9

91

81

23

12 32 42

8

8
01

02

33

4

5

63

63

38 39 40

45

64



Brouwer 4000 Sod Harvester
Euro Gripper Head Assembly

6-18

 METI
.ON .ON TRAP .YT NQ OITPIRCSED

21070-4-6 1 T - NON CURRENTHGIARTS ELAM CIJ 6# OT ELAM BRO 4# - GNITTIF
2 022070-4- B76 RO 4# OT CIJ 6# ° 09 GNITTIF
3 023070-4- B26 RO 4# /CIJ 6# GED 54 GNITTIF
4 021070-6-6 3  EAS - ROTCENNOC GNIR-O DAERHT THGIARTS - GNITTIF

NIWT-ERALF )CIJ( °73
5 022070-6- W36 OBLE °09 GNIR "O" 6 .ON OT EBUT 6 .ON
6 106070-6-6 0 )1 EBUT 8/3( NOINU DAEHKLUB 6-6#
7 811070-6 0 )1 EBUT 8/3( TUN DAEHKLUB 6#
8 053101 R4B ECAPS REDNILYC
9 156101 R2B EPPIRG ORUE -  DLOFINAM DYH
01 812003 D4B AEH REPPIRG DOR EDIUG
11 022003 A1B /W EMARF REIRRAC REPPIRG
21 302005B 1 YLBMESSA REIRRAC 1# REPPIRG
31 402005B 1 YLBMESSA REIRRAC 2# REPPIRG
41 502005B 1 YLBMESSA REIRRAC 4# REPPIRG
51 602005B 1 YLBMESSA REIRRAC 5# REPPIRG
61 802005 T (SEE PG. 6-23, 6-24)1B NUOM ROSNES EVIRD TLEB
71 902005B 1 SY (SEE PG. 6-23, 6-24)SA ETATOR / RELDI EVIRD TLEB
81 623005 ) (SEE PG. 6-25, 6-26)1B YRANOITATS( YSSA ROTATOR REWOL 0004B
91 723005 ) (SEE PG. 6-25, 6-26)1B ELBAEVOM( YSSA ROTATOR REPPU 0004B
02 484005 EURO GRIPPER BLOCK ASSY (GUIDE ROD VERSION)

- CURRENT FROM S/N 95 (SEE PG. 6-27, 6-28)
5B

12 015040 85F  .RG .GL 0.1 x CNU 81 - 61/5 - TLOB XEH
22 808012 85F  rG COLYN CNU 2/1-TUN
32 005013 64F 1/5 - REHSAW KCOL
42 005033F 4 REHSAW EAS 61/5
52 22116DK 2 TLEB htooT 082 mm21x8 SETAG
62 625101 E2R TALP TROPPUS REPPIRG 3#

82 146101 R1R AB EGAUG
92 246101 T4R EKSAB LLOR DOS .NI 61
03 346101 R1R EPPIRG ORUE - TEKSAB DOS 3#
13 529101 T1R EKCARB DAEHKLUB ETAIDEMRETNI
23 RI210005R 1 ROTSISER LANRETNI W REDNILYC NRUT REPPIRG
33 580005 R5R EDNILYC REPPIRG WL
43 613005 Y1R LBMESSA 5-1 REDNILYC
53 713005 Y1R LBMESSA 4-2 REDNILYC

5R500227 GRIPPER UNIT ASSEMBLY- NON CURRENT (SEE PG. 6-27, 6-28)

16-4-070320 FITTING 45 DEG #6 JIC/ #4 ORB - CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 1301

46-6-070320 FITTING 45 DEG #6 JIC/ #4 ORB - CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 13036
4F020612 CARRIAGE BOLT - 3/8 UNC x 1 1/437
1F040406 BOLT 1/4 UNC x 3/4 Gr 8 - CURRENT38
1F210400 1/4-20 UNC NYLOC NUT - CURRENT39
1KM60023 CLAMP - RUBBER INSULATED 1.25 (32mm) I.D. x 1/2 WIDE - CURRENT40
8F040506 BOLT - 5/16 UNC x 3/4 Gr 841

1R102093 TURN CYLINDER WIRE GUARD 27

1R102094 TURN CYLINDER WIRE GAURD PIVOT - CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 13042
4F040612 BOLT - 3/8 UNC x 1 1/4 Gr 843
2F040620 BOLT -  HEX HD 3/8-16 UNC x 2.00 LG. Gr 844
26F210608 NUT - 3/8 UNC NYLOC. Gr 845
1KE10072 GROMMET RUBBER 1.06 OD 3/16 GROOVE 7/16 W46



Gripper #2 Carrier Assembly

6-19

Gripper #1 Carrier Assembly

11
8

3

2
1

6
5

41

4

21
3181

7

51
71

61

6
9
01

2

3

1

21

6
9
01

4
7

11
8

6

5

4151

31

81 61

71



6-20

Brouwer 4000 Sod Harvester
Euro Gripper #1 & 2 Carrier Assembly

.ONMETI .ONTRAP .YT NQ OITPIRCSED
1 433101 R1B ABRENEFFITS
2 122003 A1B /WETALPTROPPUSREPPIRG1#
3 202005 Y6B LBMESSAGNIHSUBREDILS
4 015020 T3F LOBEGARRACGL1X81-61/5
5 015021 01F 0.1x61/5-COSXEHDHTALF
6 015061 06F 0.1XCNU61/5-COSXEHDHNOTTUB
7 805012 83F rGCOLYNCNU61/5-TUN
8 804013F 2 81 rGKCOL4/1-REHSAW
9 805013F 2 8rG61/5-REHSAWKCOL
01 805033 82F rGEAS61/5-REHSAW
11 5206026G 2 L1 TSTS.GLmm52x00.1x6MDHCOS
21 936101 R1R OHCNATLEB
31 123005 Y1R LBMESSATRESNIKCOLBPMALC

51 50036H 21K #PMALCESOHSEIRESNIWT-ETALPREVOC

Gripper #1 Carrier Assembly

Gripper #2 Carrier Assembly

14 2B101842 3/8, 5000 PSI, HOSE CLAMP

16 2F040510 HEX BOLT - 5/16 - 18 UNC x 1.0 LG. GR. 8 - CURRENT FROM S/N 130
17 1F040514 BOLT - 5/16 -18 UNC x 1 1/2 Gr 8 - CURRENT FROM S/N 130
18 2F230500 HEX NUT - 5/16-18 UNC - CURRENT FROM S/N 130

.ONMETI .ONTRAP .YT NQ OITPIRCSED
1 433101 R1B ABRENEFFITS
2 222003 A1B /WETALPTROPPUSREPPIRG2#
3 202005 Y6B LBMESSAGNIHSUBREDILS
4 015020 T3F LOBEGARRACGL1X81-61/5
5 015021 01F 0.1x61/5-COSXEHDHTALF
6 015061 06F 0.1XCNU61/5-COSXEHDHNOTTUB
7 805012 83F rGCOLYNCNU61/5-TUN
8 804013F 2 81 rGKCOL4/1-REHSAW
9 805013F 2 8rG61/5-REHSAWKCOL
01 805033 82F rGEAS61/5-REHSAW
11 5206026G 2 L1 TSTS.GLmm52x00.1x6MDHCOS
21 936101 R1R OHCNATLEB
31 123005 Y1R LBMESSATRESNIKCOLBPMALC

51 50036H 21K #PMALCESOHSEIRESNIWT-ETALPREVOC
14 2B101842 3/8, 5000 PSI, HOSE CLAMP

16 2F040510 HEX BOLT - 5/16 - 18 UNC x 1.0 LG. GR. 8 - CURRENT FROM S/N 130
17 1F040514 BOLT - 5/16 -18 UNC x 1 1/2 Gr 8 - CURRENT FROM S/N 130
18 2F230500 HEX NUT - 5/16-18 UNC - CURRENT FROM S/N 130



6-21

Gripper #4 Carrier Assembly

Gripper #5 Carrier Assembly

7

8

5

5

7

601

3 1

4

21

11

51

31

419

2 61

3

1

7
8

4
51

21
11

5
9

31

41

2

61

6 01



6-22

Brouwer 4000 Sod Harvester
Euro Gripper #4 & 5 Carrier Assembly

Gripper #4 Carrier Assembly

Gripper #5 Carrier Assembly

.ON MET .I ON TRAP .YT NQ OITPIRCSED
1 433101 R1B AB RENEFFITS
2 248101 P - CURRENT FROM S/N 1302B MALC ESOH ,ISP 0005 ,8/3
3 322003B 1 A/W ETALP TROPPUS REPPIRG 4#
4 202005 Y6B LBMESSA GNIHSUB REDILS
5 015020 T2F LOB EGARRAC GL 1 X 81-61/5
6 618040 8 - CURRENT1F  rG 4/3 1 X CNU 2/1 - TLOB
7 015021 02F 0.1 x 61/5 - COS XEH DH TALF
8 015061 04F 0.1 X CNU 61/5-COS XEH DH NOTTUB
9 805012 83F  rG COLYN CNU 61/5 - TUN
01 808012 81F  rG COLYN CNU 2/1-TUN
11 804013F 2 81  rG KCOL 4/1 - REHSAW
21 5206026G 2 L1 TS TS .GL mm 52 x 00.1 x  6M DH COS
31 50036H 21K # PMALC ESOH SEIRES NIWT - ETALP REVOC
41 407101 H1R L ROHCNA REDNILYC / TLEB
51 923005 T1R IK ETALP PMALC 2/1
61 415040 8 - CURRENT FROM S/N 1301F  rG 2/1 1 x CNU 81- 61/5 - TLOB

.ON MET .I ON TRAP .YT NQ OITPIRCSED
1 433101 R1B AB RENEFFITS
2 248101 P - CURRENT FROM S/N 1302B MALC ESOH ,ISP 0005 ,8/3
3 422003B A/W ETALP TROPPUS REPPIRG 5#
4 202005 Y6B LBMESSA GNIHSUB REDILS
5 015020 T3F LOB EGARRAC GL 1 X 81-61/5
6 618040 8 - CURRENT1F  rG 4/3 1 X CNU 2/1 - TLOB
7 015021 01F 0.1 x 61/5 - COS XEH DH TALF
8 015061 04F 0.1 X CNU 61/5-COS XEH DH NOTTUB
9 805012 83F  rG COLYN CNU 61/5 - TUN
01 808012 81F  rG COLYN CNU 2/1-TUN
11 804013F 2 81  rG KCOL 4/1 - REHSAW
21 5206026G 2 L1 TS TS .GL mm 52 x 00.1 x  6M DH COS
31 50036H 21K # PMALC ESOH SEIRES NIWT - ETALP REVOC
41 407101 H1R L ROHCNA REDNILYC / TLEB
51 923005 T1R IK ETALP PMALC 2/1
61 415040 8 - CURRENT FROM S/N 1301F  rG 2/1 1 x CNU 81- 61/5 - TLOB

1



6-23

Belt Drive Sensor Mount

Belt Drive Idler / Rotate Assembly

1

12

02

71

7

3

11

01

61

9

2
51

5

41

8

31
91

81

6214

A

A

01

11

5
9

6

7
7

9
8

9

1

2

4

7
9

1215

14

15

16

17

13

19

18

20
21

3



6-24

Brouwer 4000 Sod Harvester
Euro Gripper - Belt Drive Sensor Mount & Belt Drive Idler / Rotate Assembly

Belt Drive Sensor Mount - B500208

Belt Drive Idler / Rotate Assembly - B500209

METI
.ON .ONTRAP .YT NQ OITPIRCSED

1 712003 A1B /WTNUOMROSNESEVIRDTLEB
2 014040 86F rG00.1xCNU02-4/1-TLOBXEH
3 015040 84F rG0.1xCNU61/5-TLOB
4 616040 86F rG4/31xCNU8/3-TLOB
5 601081 g4F L57.0xWERCSPACDHCOSCNU23-8#
6 806012F 6 8rGCOLYNCNU8/3-TUN
7 808012 84F rGCOLYNCNU2/1-TUN
8 002082 .4F TS.TSCNU42-01-COLYNXEH
9 804013 86F rGKCOL4/1-REHSAW
01 805013 84F rG61/5-REHSAWKCOL
11 805023 84F rG61/5-REHSAWTALF
21 806023 82F rG8/3-REHSAW
31 602085 .4F S.SSMHP4/3XCNU42-01#
41 45201E 22K X-41RQ-iRROSNESYRATORKCRUT
51 60301E 42K 1RQ-IR-2PTNEMELEROSNESKCRUT
61 826101 N2R IPROSNES/PACTEKCORPS
71 926101 T2R EKCORPSRELDI
81 338101 D1R RAUGDNEREIRRACREPPIRG
91 153003R 2 TEKCARBGNITNUOMROSNES

12 R300312 1 BELT DRIVE TENSIONER W/A
13 R101629 1 IDLER SPROCKET

16 F210808 1 NUT-1/2 UNC NYLOC Gr.8
17 R101646 1 SPROCKET CAP
18 F310408 3 WASHER - 1/4 LOCK Gr 8
19 F040410 3 HEX BOLT - 1/4 -20 UNC x 1.00 Gr 8

METI
.ON .ONTRAP .YT NQ OITPIRCSED

1 B300219 1 BELT DRIVE IDLER MOUNT W/A
2 R500310 2 BELT TENSIONER ASSEM (INCLUDES ITEMS 12-19)

3 B300196 1 CYLINDER BARREL SUPPORT W/A
4 KB11216 2 IGUS BUSHING - 0.625 I.D. x 0.75 LG.
5 F040640 2 BOLT - 3/8 UNC x 4.0 Gr 8
6 F320608 1 WASHER - 3/8 Gr 8
7 F040616 4 BOLT - 3/8 UNC x 1 3/4 Gr 8
8 F120616 2 BOLT - 3/8 UNC x 1 3/4 FLAT HD SOC
9 F210608 8 NUT - 3/8 UNC NYLOC Gr 8
10 F210808 2 NUT-1/2 UNC NYLOC Gr 8
11 F320808 2 WASHER - 1/2 GR 8

DBL ROW RLLR BRNG, SEALED 15 mmID x 35 mmOD x 15.9 mmTHK2KB1520220
RETAINING RING INTERNAL 35mm2F81550521

20 F180616 2 SOC HD CAP - 3/8 UNC x 1 3/4 LG.
21 R100325 1 TURN CYLINDER TOP CAP

DBL ROW RLLR BRNG, SEALED 15 mmID x 35 mmOD x 15.9 mmTHK1KB1520214
RETAINING RING INTERNAL 35mm2F81550515



6-25

Euro Gripper Upper Rotator Assembly

Euro Gripper Lower Rotator Assembly

1

5 6

7

2

3

1 5

4

31

6 5

32

71 02

51

8

22

9

01
41

61

52

42
2

7

5

6
31

41

01

91

8

22

51 71 02

4

7

11 12

4121 81

61

9

2
1

3

41 91 01

62

72
82



6-26

Brouwer 4000 Sod Harvester
Euro Gripper Upper & Lower Rotator Assembly

Upper Rotator Assembly – B500327

Lower Rotator Assembly – B500326

.ON METI .ON TRAP .YT NQ OITPIRCSED
1 998001 1B IED)FIDO(M GNIR GNIWELS
2 616040F 8 8 rG 4/3 1 x CNU 8/3 - TLOB
3 806012F 4 81  rG COLYN CNU 8/3 - TUN
4 416065 .6F GL 05.1 x CNU 61-8/3 WERCS PAC YRREF
5 605069 .2F GL 57.0 X 61/5 - NIP LEWOD
6 606069 .2F GL 57.0 X 8/3 NIP LEWOD
7 313003 A1R /W TNUOM GNIR WELS

.ON METI .ON TRAP .YT NQ OITPIRCSED
1 021070-6-6 2 NIWT-ERALF )CIJ( °73 EAS - ROTCENNOC GNIR-O DAERHT THGIARTS - GNITTIF
2 022070-6- W26 OBLE °09 GNIR "O" 6 .ON OT EBUT 6 .ON
3 107070-6-6 0 ) - CURRENT1 EBUT 8/3( °09 WOBLE NOINU DAEHKLUB 6-6#

4 811070-6 0 )1 EBUT 8/3( TUN DAEHKLUB 6#
5 546331 E14 CAR RENNI
6 465431 R24 EHSAW TSURHT
7 648101 D - CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 1301B AEHKLUB NIAM ORUE

8 661003 A1B /W TOVIP REPPIRG WL 0004B
9 771005 R1B ETSUJDA TOVIP MRA
01 216020 44F /1 1 x CNU 8/3 - TLOB EGAIRRAC
11 615040 82F  rG 4/3 1 x CNU 61/5 - TLOB
21 216040 8 - CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 1302F  rG 4/1 1 x CNU 8/3 - TLOB
31 432140 8 - CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 1301F  RG .GL 05.3 x CNU 01- 4/3 TLOB XEH

41 806012 8 6F  rG COLYN CNU 8/3 - TUN
51 002112 C - CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 1301F NU 4/3 TUN COLYN

61 808032 82F  rG - CNU 2/1 - TUN XEH
71 002113 4 - CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 1301F /3 - REHSAW KCOL
81 006033F 2 8 - CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 130/3 EAS REHSAW TALF
91 806033 84F  rG EAS 8/3 - REHSAW
02 002133 . - CURRENT FROM SERIAL # 1301F NI 4/3 - REHSAW TALF EAS
12 005048 C - CURRENT2F NU 61/5 TUN EGNALF DETARRES
22 5208058G 6 .GL mm 52 x 52.1 x 8M TEKCOS XEH DAEH EGNALF
32 61011B G1K NIRAEB NIALP LACIREHPS .NI 00.1
42 22202H L2K OOPS EVLAV ECNALLAB RETNUOC
52 21302HK 1 )REPPIRG WL ORUE( SEVLAV ECNALAB RETNC - YDOB LA

6-6-070801 10 FITTING - 45° BULKHEAD ELBOW UNION TUBE - SAE 37° (JIC) FLARE-TWIN - NON CURRENT

B101155 1 MAIN GRIPPER BULKHEAD PLATE - NON CURRENT UP TO SERIAL # 129

F041232 1 BOLT - 3/4 UNC x 3 1/4 GR 8 - NON CURRENT UP TO SERIAL # 129

F231200 1 HEX NUT - 3/4 UNC - NON CURRENT UP TO SERIAL # 129

B101041 1 ARM SLEAVE26
B101045 2 PIVOT BOLT27
KM11400 2 STRAIGHT GREASE FITTING28



6-27

3

1
5

118

71

81

01

7 31
61

2

4

6

51
71

5

4

6

51

7

81

41
31

1

3

2

4

81

617

31

921 A

A

CURRENT - Euro Gripper Block Assembly

NON CURRENT - Gripper Unit 16 in. Std. Assembly

21
1

41

2
3 5

4 7

68

01

31

1
41

8
6

21
11

6

6

8

41
8

6

2

9



6-28

Brouwer 4000 Sod Harvester
Euro Gripper Block Assembly

22/7/2021

.ON METI .ON TRA .P YTQ NOITPIRCSED
1 627101 E1B TALP POT REPPIRG
2 727101 E1B TALP MOTTOB REPPIRG
3 827101 K2B COLB TOVIP REPPIRG
4 927101 K1B COLB REDILS
5 428101 P2B CHI - DOR EDIUG REDILS
6 628101 52B 26.0 - GNIHSUB RAENIL DEIFIDOM
7 023003 N2B OISREV SUGI - A/W MRA REPPIRG
8 015020 6F RIAGE BOLTRAC GL 1 X 81-61/5
9 456040 G4F L 5.5 X CNU61-8/3 TLOB XEH
01 604021 .4F GL 57.0 x CNU 02- 4/1 TEKCOS XEH DAEH TALF
11 805012 86F  rG COLYN CNU 61/5 - TUN
21 006012 C4F NU 61- 8/3 - TUN KCOL XEH
31 808012 86F  rG COLYN CNU 2/1-TUN
41 007023 64F 1/7 - REHSAW
51 23211B .4K gL 00.1 x DO 578.0 x DI 57.0 GNIHSUB EGNALF
61 539001 R2R ENIATER TOVIP REPPIRG
71 887101 K2R OOH REPPIRG NIHT
81 822005 Y2R LBMESSA KNIL REPPIRG

B500484 - Euro Gripper Block Assembly (Guide Rod Version) - CURRENT from S/N 95

R500227 - Gripper Unit 16 in. Std. Assembly - NON CURRENT up to S/N 94

.ON METI .ON TRAP QTY. NOITPIRCSED

1 305101 K1B COLB SSORC REPPIRG
2 192003 N2B OISREV KCOLB EDIUG - A/W MRA REPPIRG
3 015020 T6F LOB EGARRAC GL 1 X 81-61/5
4 606040F 8 8 rG . 4/3 X CNU 8/3 TLOB
5 805012F 6 8 rG COLYN CNU 61/5 - TUN
6 808012 86F  rG COLYN CNU 2/1-TUN
7 806013 88F  rG KCOL 8/3 - REHSAW
8 007023 64F 1/7 - REHSAW
9 07211B G4K NIHSUB EGNALF ETILIO
01 00411M G6K NITTIF ESAERG THGIARTS
11 539001 R2R ENIATER TOVIP REPPIRG
21 172101 K1R COLB EDIUG TOVIP REPPIRG
31 887101 K2R OOH REPPIRG NIHT
41 822005 Y2R LBMESSA KNIL REPPIRG


